



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2431 of 1987

Mahesh Chand

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kuldeep Singh Sekera, Ravindra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

As per office report dated 03.12.2025, notice has been served upon the sole appellant, but no one appeared on his behalf when the case called out.

On account of resolution of the High Court Bar Association, Allahabad, no adverse order is being passed for today.

In view of the above, list this case again on 11.02.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

January 30, 2026

Kashifa